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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE
LAREDO
VIN: 1C4RJEAG2FC895110
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/19/21 at 11:28:34 AM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2015 

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 2 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas 

Estimated miles driven per year 21,146/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 109,675 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed 
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed 
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
N I R d

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

10 Service history records

Personal vehicle

109,675 Last reported odometer
reading

https://employees.carfax.net/displayVhr
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/WMce8hzdagNeJ5ZaHAuUdi4fm60qrJkr1m__7H8roA8.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://employees.carfax.net/defSalvage
https://employees.carfax.net/defJunk
https://employees.carfax.net/defRebuilt
https://employees.carfax.net/defFire
https://employees.carfax.net/defFlood
https://employees.carfax.net/defHail
https://employees.carfax.net/defLemon
https://employees.carfax.net/defNAM
https://employees.carfax.net/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://employees.carfax.net/displayVhr
https://employees.carfax.net/defTotalLoss
https://employees.carfax.net/defFrameDamage
https://employees.carfax.net/defAirbagDeployment
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g p y
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
21,146 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported  

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/06/2015
 

11   Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Ram Katy
Katy, TX
281-599-3500
allensamuelsdodgekaty.com

 4.1 / 5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed
- Safety inspection performed

06/06/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/07/2015
 

Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Katy, TX
281-599-3500
allensamuelsdodgekaty.com

 4.1 / 5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/02/2015
 

21   Allen Samuels Dodge Chrysler Jeep
Ram Katy
Katy, TX
281-599-3500
allensamuelsdodgekaty.com

 4.1 / 5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm removed

07/05/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/06/2015
 

AutoNation CDJR Katy
Katy, TX
877-402-1792
autonationchryslerdodgejeepramkat
y.com

 4.1 / 5.0

212 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

 323 Customer Favorites

https://employees.carfax.net/defAirbagDeployment
https://employees.carfax.net/defOdometerRollback
https://employees.carfax.net/defAccidentIndicator
https://employees.carfax.net/defManufacturerRecall
https://employees.carfax.net/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=1C4RJEAG2FC895110&vinSelectPattern=1C4RJEAG_FC______&vehicleVinPhrase=2015+JEEP+GRAND+CHEROKEE+LAREDO+(1C4RJEAG2FC895110)&makeName=JEEP&partnerCode=&firstPurchaseDate=09/09/2015&lastCarfaxOdo=109675&lastCarfaxMilesOut=109,675+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=11/16/2020&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http://www.jeepunpaved.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=STDCFX_UCP&tabbedVhr=true
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/WMce8hzdagNeJ5ZaHAuUdi4fm60qrJkr1m__7H8roA8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/WMce8hzdagNeJ5ZaHAuUdi4fm60qrJkr1m__7H8roA8.cfx
http://www.allensamuelsdodgekaty.com/
http://www.allensamuelsdodgekaty.com/
http://www.allensamuelsdodgekaty.com/
http://www.allensamuelsdodgekaty.com/
http://www.allensamuelsdodgekaty.com/
http://www.allensamuelsdodgekaty.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerdodgejeepramkaty.com/
http://www.autonationchryslerdodgejeepramkaty.com/
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
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07/06/2015
 

Clear Lake Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Webster, TX
281-481-1000
houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm

 4.0 / 5.0

151 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2015
 

Clear Lake Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Webster, TX
281-481-1000
houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm

 4.0 / 5.0

151 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Window tint installed

07/29/2015
 

Clear Lake Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Webster, TX
281-481-1000
houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm

 4.0 / 5.0

151 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

09/02/2015
 

Clear Lake Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Webster, TX
281-481-1000
houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm

 4.0 / 5.0

151 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

09/09/2015
 

41   Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX
Title #10157942247115849

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/18/2015
 

407   Clear Lake Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Webster, TX
281-481-1000
houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm

 4.0 / 5.0

151 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Body electrical system checked

05/14/2016
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #16V-240
- Recall #S27 TRANSMISSION ELECTRONIC SHIFT

LEVER
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

 783 Customer Favorites

 783 Customer Favorites

 783 Customer Favorites

 783 Customer Favorites

 783 Customer Favorites

Description: YOUR VEHICLE MAY ROLL AWAY STRIKING AND INJURING YOU, YOUR PASSENGERS, OR BYSTANDERS, IF
THE VEHICLES ENGINE IS LEFT RUNNING, THE PARKING BRAKE IS NOT ENGAGED, AND THE VEHICLE IS NOT IN THE
PARK POSITION BEFORE EXITING THE VEHICLE. DRIVERS MAY INADVERTENTLY FAIL TO ACHIEVE THE PARK POSITION
BEFORE EXITING THE VEHICLE.

Drivers erroneously concluding that their vehicles transmission is in the PARK position may be struck by the vehicle and
injured if they attempt to get out of the vehicle while the engine is running and the parking brake is not engaged.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on all affected vehicles to update software to include an additional
mechanism to mitigate the effect of operator error in failing to shift the monostable gear selector into PARK prior to exiting
the vehicle.

http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
http://www.houstondodgedealer.com/index.htm
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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09/06/2016
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX
Title #10157942247115849

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/03/2017
 

42,700   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/01/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX
Title #10157942247115849

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/21/2018
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #18V-332
- Recall #U65 14-18MY WD/WK CAN BUS
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

09/28/2018
 

National Tire & Battery
Baytown, TX
281-837-0700
ntb.com

 4.4 / 5.0

16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tires rotated
- Tire repaired
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Battery/charging system checked

09/28/2018
 

68,185   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/28/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX
Title #10157942247115849

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/11/2019
 

National Tire & Battery
Baytown, TX
281-837-0700
ntb.com

 4.4 / 5.0

16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire repaired
- Battery/charging system checked

08/16/2019
 

National Tire & Battery
Baytown, TX
281-837-0700
ntb.com

 4.4 / 5.0

16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire repaired
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Battery/charging system checked

08/23/2019
 

91,000   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/04/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

Description: The fault handling strategy of the Engine Control Module (ECM) or PCM software in the affected vehicles does
not remove positive torque requests from the engine controller if the CAN-C bus stops communicating while the cruise
control is requesting positive torque.

If the CAN-C bus stops communicating the cruise control may maintain current vehicle speed or possibly accelerate. If the
driver does not shift to neutral or apply the brakes to stop the vehicle this condition can cause a vehicle crash without
warning.

Remedy: Inspect the software level of the ECM/PCM and, if necessary, perform a software �ash on the ECM/PCM of
affected vehicles to improve the fault handling so that if the CAN-C bus does stop communicating any active torque
requests will be cleared.

 50 Customer Favorites

 50 Customer Favorites

 50 Customer Favorites

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.ntb.com/
http://www.ntb.com/
http://www.ntb.com/
http://www.ntb.com/
http://www.ntb.com/
http://www.ntb.com/
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Title #10157942247115849 - Vehicle color noted as Black

07/06/2020
 

105,823   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/01/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX
Title #10157942247115849

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/14/2020
 

109,674   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/16/2020
 

109,675   Volkswagen of Beaumont
Beaumont, TX
409-840-3536
https://vwofbeaumont.com/

 4.4 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Cooling system serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Safety inspection performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

11/18/2020
 

Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/19/2020
 

C.A.R.Score Report
Beaumont, TX

Cosmetic inspection preformed

- Overall score: 4.60 out of 5.0
- Interior: 4.50 out of 5.0
- Exterior: 4.60 out of 5.0

View condition report with images

11/21/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baytown, TX
Title #28695344153010386

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved. 
1/19/21 11:28:34 AM (CST)

 1 Customer Favorite
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